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Administration Information

Restrictions: Administrative records, including office of the President, are restricted for
20 years from date of transfer to the University Archives. Restrictions for some records
may be extended. Consult the repository for information.

Copyright: Loyola University Chicago retains copyright to the office of the President
records.

Citation: Loyola University Chicago. Archives and Special Collections. Office of the
President, Raymond C. Baumbhart, S.J., Records, 1918-1993. Box #, Folder #.
Provenance: Records were transferred to the University Archives from the Office of the
President from 1981 to 1997.

Separations: Duplicate and extraneous materials were removed and disposed of.

See Also:

Administrative History

The office of the president was created in 1870 with the founding of St. Ignatius College.
Arnold Dame, S.J., served as the first president from 1870 to 1872. Twenty-three Jesuits
have served as president of Loyola during its history, the first twelve presidents serving
under the title of president of St. Ignatius College before the college was re-chartered as
Loyola University in 1909. Alexander J. Burrowes, S.J., was the last president of St.
Ignatius College and the first president of Loyola University.

Raymond C. Baumbhart, S.J., was inaugurated as the twenty-first president of Loyola
University Chicago in 1970 and was the longest serving president of Loyola to-date,
retiring in 1993. His tenure saw the university grow in both enrollment and physical
space.

Scope and Content

The Raymond C. Baumbhart, S.J., records span from 1918 to 1993, with the bulk of the
records spanning from 1960 to 1993, and cover Fr. Baumhart’s tenure as president of
Loyola University Chicago, 1970 to 1993. Records prior to 1970 reflect the
administrations of Fr. Baumhart’s predecessors, most notably that of his immediate
predecessor, James F. Maguire, S.J. (president, 1955-1970).

*Several previously listed files are missing from UA1982.19, 1982.24, 1983.33, 1983.37
(KY 12/8/05):
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1-4 Apostolic Report 1970-1972, 1975-1976
12-6 Jesuit Community: Bulletin Board 1968-1974
12-9 Jesuit Hiring: Retirement & Resignation 1968, 1970, 1972-1974
13-2 Jesuit Recruitment 1971-1974
13-3 Kaplan Paintings 1959-1962, 1964-1968

Subjects:

African Americans
Chicago Archdiocese
African American college students
Chicago

Race relations
Dental School
Enrollment
Legislation

Jesuits

Lake Shore Campus
Minorities
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President Records

Raymond C. Baumhart, S.J., 1918-1993 (Bulk 1960 — 1993)

Office of the
Box Folder
1 1
1 2
1 3
1 4
1 5
1 6
1 7
1 8
1 9
2 1
2 2
2 3
2 4
2 5
2 6
2 7
2 8
2 9
2 10
2 11
2 12
2 13
2 14
2 15
2 16
3 1
3 2
3 3
3 4
3 5
3 6
3 7
3 8

Title
Abortion Issue
Administrative Development Program
Afro-American Patrolmen’s League
Apostolic Report *
Aquinas Institute
Archdiocesan Commission: Human Relations &
Ecumenism
Archdiocesan Commission: Human Relations &
Ecumenism
Archdiocesan Commission: Meeting
Argonne Universities Association

Associated Universities for International
Education

Association of Chicago Priests

Atomic Energy Commission

Bakalis, Michael J.

Bicentennial, Committee

Birth Control Clinic & Phoenix

Black Cultural Group

Black Students’ Demands

Board of Lay Trustees: Scholarships
Brophy, Johanson: Logan Fund

Brown, Charles L.

Bruce, Helen P.

Bureau of Internal Revenue

Business Administration, School of: Faculty
Council Minutes

Business Administration, School of: MBA
Program

Business Administration, School of: Rome
Center

Cadence

Carnegie Commission

Case Statement

Cash Flow

Catalogs

Catering Management, Inc.

Catholic Charities: Division of Special
Education

Center for Research Libraries

Baumbhart Records

Dates
1970-1973, 1976

1973

1973, 1975
1970-1972, 1975
1979-1980
1965-1966

1967-1968

1967-1968
1969-1972

1967,1970, 1975

1966-1968, 1970
1972, 1974
1971-1974
1975-1976
1970-1971
1976-1979, 1981
1968-1970
1963, 1966-1970
1953, 1955-1957
1972-1974
1968, 1980
1952

1966

1962-1964, 1966

1966, 1968-1971

1978, 1980-1982

-1978

-1976

, 1975

1970, 1972, 1974, 1976

1970
1970-1971
1971-1973
1973
1961

1967, 1970
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Centralization or Decentralization of Business
Functions: Loyola University

Century club

CESSNA Thesis

Chapel: Lewis Towers

Charitable Solicitations Act: Illinois
Chemistry, Department of

Chicago Area Intercollegiate Inter-racial
Committee

Chicago: City of

Chicago Province: 50" Anniversary
Chicago Race Relations

Church & State
Commencement Speakers
Communications Institute
Contracts: Jesuit Recruitment
Council on Urban Education
Credit Union

Deferred Giving Program to Loyola University
DeKalb Extension Programs
Denkewalter Lectureship
Dental School

Dental School

Dental School

Dental School

Dental School

Dental School: Accreditation

Dental School: Alumni Association Constitution
and By-Laws

Dental School Building (Old)

Dental School Building (New)

Dental School: Englewood Dental Clinic
Dental School: Faculty

Dental School: Groundbreaking

Dental School: Intramural Practice Plan

Dental School Open House

Dental School: Projections

Dental School: report of Council on Dental
Education

Dental School: 75" Anniversary
Dental School: Trustees
Dental School Visitation

1963, 1968

1971-1974
1971-1972
1957, 1963
1971
1961, 1967
1968

1969-1972,

1978
1966

1969-1971,

1956-1962
1967
1971, 1973
1969-1970
1972
1971-1973

1963-1964,
1969-1971,

1952, 1956

1957, 1959
1965
1966-1967

1967-1971
1972-1973
1947
1964

1967-1969

1963-1966,

1972-1973
1954
1967, 1969

1966, 1968
1972
1969-1970

1965-1966
1964, 1966

1958
1950-1951

1960-1961,

1968

-1969

, 1971

1974-1975

1977-1978

1969, 1972

1972-1975

-1959
-1961, 1962-

1969

-1969, 1971-

-1968

1963-1966,
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Dental School Visitation

Disciplinary Action

Discretionary Fund

Douglas, Paul: Lecture Series

Draft Counseling Services

Educational Opportunity Program
Emergency Loan Fund

EMI Scanner

Encyclopedia of Human Ideas, Institute of

Enrollment

Enrollment

Enrollment: Final Reports
Enrollment: Final Reports
Enrollment Statistics
European Artists Programs
Faculty Academic Freedom
Faculty Council

Faculty Council
Faculty Council
Faculty Handbook

Faculty Socials

Fine Arts, Department of: Graham Foundation
Ford Foundation

General Faculty Meetings

Graduate Studies, Board of
Granada Theatre

Health Care: Budget Committee

Health, Education, and Welfare, U.S.
Department of

Health Professions Education Improvement
Grant (HEW)

Health Professions Education Improvement
Grant (HEW): Office for Civil Rights
Higher Education Facilities Act

House Bill 1218

House Bill 1218

House Bill 1218

House Bill 1218

House Bill 1218

House Bill 1218

Housing & Home Finance Agency
Hussey, James T.

Baumbhart Records

1969-1973

1969

1971-1972
1970-1971
1968-1969, 1971
1968-1970

1971
1973-1974, 1976
1971

1957-1972
1974-1979
1974-1976
1977-1979
1963-1966

1968

1960, 1966, 1969
1968-1970

1971-1972
1973-1974

1948, 1961-1962, 19609,
1973
1966-1974

1971-1975
1955-1957

1940-1941, 1959-1960,
1965-1967, 1973
1965-1969, 1971-1972

1973

1972
1957-1958, 1965-1970

1969-1970

1969-1970

1965, 1969, 1971
1971

1972-1973
1973-1974
1974-1975

1975-1976
1976-1977
1958-1960, 1963
1969, 1974, 1977
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Ilinois Bill 2899

Ilinois Bill 2439 & 3791
Illinois Congressmen
Illinois Legislation

Illinois Legislation and Action by the President

Illinois Legislation: H.B. 1218 & S.B. 1140-41
Illinois & Loyola
Illinois State Board of Higher Education

Illinois State Board of Higher Education

Illinois State Board of Higher Education

Illinois, State of: Health Education Program
Illinois, State of: Health Education Program
Illinois, State of: Health Education Program
Illinois, State of: Health Education Program
Illinois, State of: Health Education Program
Illinois, State of: Health Education Program

Illinois, State of: Health Education Program
Illinois, State of: Master Plan (Phase I1)

Illinois, State of: State Subsidy, Financial Aid
Inter-Institutional Cooperation

Internal Governing Documents, Committee
Jesuit Community: Bulletin Board*

Jesuit Educational Association

Jesuit Educational Association

Jesuit Hiring: Retirement & Resignation*

Jesuit Recruitment
Jesuit Recruitment*
Kaplan Paintings*
Kennedy, Thomas M.

Krolikowski, S.J., Walter P.
Lake Shore Campus Planning
Lake Shore Campus Planning
Lake Shore Campus Planning
Legal Counsel: Committee

Lewis Foundation Matching Gift Requirements,

Sources of the $4,000,000

Library Board, Minutes
Lincoln State University
Loyolan

Loyola University Council
Marquette — Joliet Tricentennial
Medical School
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1969

1972

1970-1973

1970-1971, 1973
1971-1975

1971-1972

1971, 1976-1977, 1979
1965-1967

1968-196
1970-1974
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973

1974

1962-1963, 1965-1968,
1971
1969-1970

1971-1972

1974

1968-1974

1966-1967

1968-1970

1968, 1970, 1972-1974

1969-1970
1971-1974
1959-1962, 1964-1968

1962-1963, 1968, 1970
1974
1964, 1970

1973
1974
1975-1976
1971-1973
1963-1965

1963-1972

1972
1971-1973, 1976, 1980
1968

1972-1973

1972-1974, 1977-1979
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14 7 Minority Students 1969-1970
14 8 Nursing School 1973-1975
14 9 Phoenix correspondence: LU Publications, 1970-1981
Brochures, etc.
14 10 Political Science, Department of: Masters 1964
Program
15 1 Property (1918) 1947-1950
15 2 Psychology, Department of: Pastoral Counseling  1966-1967
Program
15 3 Publications Board 1975, 1979, 1981
15 4 Sociology, History of 1970
15 5 State Senators & State Representatives 1968-1969
15 6 Student Activities & Welfare, Committee 1967, 1969-1971, 1975
15 7 Student Operation Board (SOB) 1975-1976, 1978-1981
15 8 Tenure Policy 1971-1972
Restricted
16 1 Lewis Towers 1944-1972
16 2 Loyola Academy 1955-1962
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