UA1982.19, 1982.24, 1983.33, 1983.37, 1993.20

Office of the President

Raymond C. Baumhart, S.J., Records

Dates: 1918-1993, Bulk 1960-1993 **Creator:** Raymond C. Baumhart, S.J.

Extent: linear feet Level of description:

Processor & date: Lorraine T. Ojeda, Valerie Gerrard Browne, March 12, 1987; Elizabeth

Myers, 2004; updated by K. Young, December 2005

Administration Information

Restrictions: Administrative records, including office of the President, are restricted for 20 years from date of transfer to the University Archives. Restrictions for some records may be extended. Consult the repository for information.

Copyright: Loyola University Chicago retains copyright to the office of the President records.

Citation: Loyola University Chicago. Archives and Special Collections. Office of the President, Raymond C. Baumhart, S.J., Records, 1918-1993. Box #, Folder #.

Provenance: Records were transferred to the University Archives from the Office of the President from 1981 to 1997.

Separations: Duplicate and extraneous materials were removed and disposed of.

See Also:

Administrative History

The office of the president was created in 1870 with the founding of St. Ignatius College. Arnold Dame, S.J., served as the first president from 1870 to 1872. Twenty-three Jesuits have served as president of Loyola during its history, the first twelve presidents serving under the title of president of St. Ignatius College before the college was re-chartered as Loyola University in 1909. Alexander J. Burrowes, S.J., was the last president of St. Ignatius College and the first president of Loyola University.

Raymond C. Baumhart, S.J., was inaugurated as the twenty-first president of Loyola University Chicago in 1970 and was the longest serving president of Loyola to-date, retiring in 1993. His tenure saw the university grow in both enrollment and physical space.

Scope and Content

The Raymond C. Baumhart, S.J., records span from 1918 to 1993, with the bulk of the records spanning from 1960 to 1993, and cover Fr. Baumhart's tenure as president of Loyola University Chicago, 1970 to 1993. Records prior to 1970 reflect the administrations of Fr. Baumhart's predecessors, most notably that of his immediate predecessor, James F. Maguire, S.J. (president, 1955-1970).

*Several previously listed files are missing from UA1982.19, 1982.24, 1983.33, 1983.37 (*KY 12/8/05*):

- 1-4 Apostolic Report 1970-1972, 1975-1976
- 12-6 Jesuit Community: Bulletin Board 1968-1974
- 12-9 Jesuit Hiring: Retirement & Resignation 1968, 1970, 1972-1974
- 13-2 Jesuit Recruitment 1971-1974
- 13-3 Kaplan Paintings 1959-1962, 1964-1968

Subjects:

African Americans

Chicago Archdiocese

African American college students

Chicago

Race relations

Dental School

Enrollment

Legislation

Jesuits

Lake Shore Campus

Minorities

UA1982.19, 1982.24, 1983.33, 1983.37, 1993.20 Office of the President Records Raymond C. Baumhart, S.J., 1918-1993 (Bulk 1960 – 1993)

Box	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Dates</u> 1970-1973, 1976-1978
1	1	Abortion Issue	
1	2	Administrative Development Program	1973
1	3	Afro-American Patrolmen's League	1973, 1975
1	4	Apostolic Report *	1970-1972, 1975-1976
1	5	Aquinas Institute	1979-1980
1	6	Archdiocesan Commission: Human Relations & Ecumenism	1965-1966
1	7	Archdiocesan Commission: Human Relations & Ecumenism	1967-1968
1	8	Archdiocesan Commission: Meeting	1967-1968
1	9	Argonne Universities Association	1969-1972
2	1	Associated Universities for International Education	1967,1970, 1975
2	2	Association of Chicago Priests	1966-1968, 1970
2	3	Atomic Energy Commission	1972, 1974
2	4	Bakalis, Michael J.	1971-1974
2	5	Bicentennial, Committee	1975-1976
2	6	Birth Control Clinic & Phoenix	1970-1971
2	7	Black Cultural Group	1976-1979, 1981
2	8	Black Students' Demands	1968-1970
2	9	Board of Lay Trustees: Scholarships	1963, 1966-1970
2	10	Brophy, Johanson: Logan Fund	1953, 1955-1957
2	11	Brown, Charles L.	1972-1974
2	12	Bruce, Helen P.	1968, 1980
2	13	Bureau of Internal Revenue	1952
2	14	Business Administration, School of: Faculty Council Minutes	1966
2	15	Business Administration, School of: MBA Program	1962-1964, 1966
2	16	Business Administration, School of: Rome Center	1966, 1968-1971, 1975
3	1	Cadence	1978, 1980-1982
3	2	Carnegie Commission	1970, 1972, 1974, 1976
3	3	Case Statement	1970
3	4	Cash Flow	1970-1971
3	5	Catalogs	1971-1973
3	6	Catering Management, Inc.	1973
3	7	Catholic Charities: Division of Special Education	1961
3	8	Center for Research Libraries	1967, 1970

3	9	Centralization or Decentralization of Business Functions: Loyola University	1963, 1968-1969
3	10	Century club	1971-1974
3	11	CESSNA Thesis	1971-1972
3	12	Chapel: Lewis Towers	1957, 1963
3	13	Charitable Solicitations Act: Illinois	1971
3	14	Chemistry, Department of	1961, 1967, 1971
3	15	Chicago Area Intercollegiate Inter-racial	1968
5	13	Committee	-, -,
3	16	Chicago: City of	1969-1972, 1974-1975
3	17	Chicago Province: 50 th Anniversary	1978
3	18	Chicago Race Relations	1966
3	10	Cincago Race Relations	1,00
4	1	Church & State	1969-1971, 1977-1978
4	2	Commencement Speakers	1956-1962
4	3	Communications Institute	1967
4	4	Contracts: Jesuit Recruitment	1971, 1973
4	5	Council on Urban Education	1969-1970
4	6	Credit Union	1972
4	7	Deferred Giving Program to Loyola University	1971-1973
4	8	DeKalb Extension Programs	1963-1964, 1969, 1972
4	9	Denkewalter Lectureship	1969-1971, 1972-1975
4	10	Dental School	1952, 1956-1959
4	11	Dental School	1957, 1959-1961, 1962- 1965
4	12	Dental School	1966-1967
5	1	Dental School	1967-1971
5	2	Dental School	1972-1973
5	3	Dental School: Accreditation	1947
5	4	Dental School: Alumni Association Constitution and By-Laws	1964
5	5	Dental School Building (Old)	1967-1969
5	6	Dental School Building (New)	1963-1966, 1969
5	7	Dental School: Englewood Dental Clinic	1972-1973
5	8	Dental School: Faculty	1954
5	9	Dental School: Groundbreaking	1967, 1969
5	10	Dental School: Intramural Practice Plan	1966, 1968-1969, 1971-
5	11	Dental School Open House	1972 1969-1970
5	11	Dental School Open House	1965-1966
5	12	Dental School: Projections Dental School: report of Council or Dental	1964, 1966-1968
5	13	Dental School: report of Council on Dental Education	1904, 1900-1908
6	1	Dental School: 75 th Anniversary	1958
6	2	Dental School: Trustees	1950-1951
6	3	Dental School Visitation	1960-1961, 1963-1966, 1968

6	4	Dental School Visitation	1969-1973
6	5	Disciplinary Action	1969
6	6	Discretionary Fund	1971-1972
6	7	Douglas, Paul: Lecture Series	1970-1971
6	8	Draft Counseling Services	1968-1969, 1971
6	9	Educational Opportunity Program	1968-1970
6	10	Emergency Loan Fund	1971
6	11	EMI Scanner	1973-1974, 1976
6	12	Encyclopedia of Human Ideas, Institute of	1971
U	12	Encyclopedia of Human ideas, histitute of	1971
7	1	Enrollment	1957-1972
7	2	Enrollment	1974-1979
7	3	Enrollment: Final Reports	1974-1976
7	4	Enrollment: Final Reports	1977-1979
7	5	Enrollment Statistics	1963-1966
7	6	European Artists Programs	1968
7	7	Faculty Academic Freedom	1960, 1966, 1969
7	8	Faculty Council	1968-1970
		•	
8	1	Faculty Council	1971-1972
8	2	Faculty Council	1973-1974
8	3	Faculty Handbook	1948, 1961-1962, 1969, 1973
8	4	Faculty Socials	1966-1974
8	5	Fine Arts, Department of: Graham Foundation	1971-1975
8	6	Ford Foundation	1955-1957
8	7	General Faculty Meetings	1940-1941, 1959-1960,
O	,	General Lacuity Weetings	1965-1967, 1973
8	8	Graduate Studies, Board of	1965-1969, 1971-1972
8	9	Granada Theatre	1973
9	1	Health Care: Budget Committee	1972
9	2	Health, Education, and Welfare, U.S.	1957-1958, 1965-1970
,	2	Department of	1937 1930, 1903 1970
9	3	Health Professions Education Improvement	1969-1970
9	3	Grant (HEW)	1707 1770
9	4	Health Professions Education Improvement	1969-1970
9	4	<u>*</u>	1707-1770
0	5	Grant (HEW): Office for Civil Rights	1965, 1969, 1971
9	5	Higher Education Facilities Act House Bill 1218	1971
9	6		1972-1973
9	7	House Bill 1218	
9	8	House Bill 1218	1973-1974
9	9	House Bill 1218	1974-1975
10	1	House Bill 1218	1975-1976
10	2	House Bill 1218	1976-1977
10	3	Housing & Home Finance Agency	1958-1960, 1963
10	4	Hussey, James T.	1969, 1974, 1977
	•	J, • •••••• 2 ·	,

10	5	Illinois Bill 2899	1969
10	6	Illinois Bill 2439 & 3791	1972
10	7	Illinois Congressmen	1970-1973
10	8	Illinois Legislation	1970-1971, 1973
10	9	Illinois Legislation and Action by the President	1971-1975
10	10	Illinois Legislation: H.B. 1218 & S.B. 1140-41	1971-1972
10	11	Illinois & Loyola	1971, 1976-1977, 1979
10	12	Illinois State Board of Higher Education	1965-1967
11	1	Illinois State Board of Higher Education	1968-196
11	2	Illinois State Board of Higher Education	1970-1974
11	3	Illinois, State of: Health Education Program	1968
11	4	Illinois, State of: Health Education Program	1969
11	5	Illinois, State of: Health Education Program	1970
11	6	Illinois, State of: Health Education Program	1971
11	7	Illinois, State of: Health Education Program	1972
11	8	Illinois, State of: Health Education Program	1973
		,	
12	1	Illinois, State of: Health Education Program	1974
12	2	Illinois, State of: Master Plan (Phase II)	1962-1963, 1965-1968,
10			1971
12	3	Illinois, State of: State Subsidy, Financial Aid	1969-1970
12	4	Inter-Institutional Cooperation	1971-1972
12	5	Internal Governing Documents, Committee	1974
12	6	Jesuit Community: Bulletin Board*	1968-1974
12	7	Jesuit Educational Association	1966-1967
12	8	Jesuit Educational Association	1968-1970
12	9	Jesuit Hiring: Retirement & Resignation*	1968, 1970, 1972-1974
13	1	Jesuit Recruitment	1969-1970
13	2	Jesuit Recruitment*	1971-1974
13	3	Kaplan Paintings*	1959-1962, 1964-1968
13	4	Kennedy, Thomas M.	1962-1963, 1968, 1970,
		·	1974
13	5	Krolikowski, S.J., Walter P.	1964, 1970
13	6	Lake Shore Campus Planning	1973
13	7	Lake Shore Campus Planning	1974
13	8	Lake Shore Campus Planning	1975-1976
13	9	Legal Counsel: Committee	1971-1973
13	10	Lewis Foundation Matching Gift Requirements,	1963-1965
		Sources of the \$4,000,000	
14	1	Library Board, Minutes	1963-1972
14	2	Lincoln State University	1972
14	3	Loyolan	1971-1973, 1976, 1980
14	4	Loyola University Council	1968
14	5	Marquette – Joliet Tricentennial	1972-1973
14	6	Medical School	1972-1974, 1977-1979

14	7	Minority Students	1969-1970
14	8	Nursing School	1973-1975
14	9	Phoenix correspondence: LU Publications,	1970-1981
		Brochures, etc.	
14	10	Political Science, Department of: Masters	1964
		Program	
15	1	Property (1918)	1947-1950
15	2	Psychology, Department of: Pastoral Counseling	1966-1967
10	_	Program	
15	3	Publications Board	1975, 1979, 1981
15	4	Sociology, History of	1970
15	5	State Senators & State Representatives	1968-1969
15	6	Student Activities & Welfare, Committee	1967, 1969-1971, 1975
15	7	Student Operation Board (SOB)	1975-1976, 1978-1981
15	8	Tenure Policy	1971-1972
		Restricted	
16	1	Lewis Towers	1944-1972
16	2	Loyola Academy	1955-1962
		-	